

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7899/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2011 in CRLA
No.15/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

PREM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Kiran Bala Sahay, Adv.
For Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case,
is is ordered that the appellant, if arrested, be released on
bail on furnishing personal bond in a sum of Rs.20,000/- with
one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial
Court.

Counter affidavit, if any, by the respondent, in two
weeks, finally.

Tag with Crl.A.167/2012 @ SLP(Crl.)No.6930/2011.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master