

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2352 OF 2011  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

VED PRAKASH SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for

Date: 07/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ajay Marwah,adv.  
Mr.Arun K.sinha,adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

It is submitted that there has been a change of the standing counsel of the State of H.P. and Ms.Pragati Neekhra will be filing vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent. Seeks four weeks time. Granted. Both sides may file their additional documents, if any, in the meanwhile.

List the matter on 7.10.2013.

|  
||  
||(Sunil Thomas)  
|Registrar|  
|